2020-2021 ARIZONA STATE

USA SHOOTING JUNIOR OLYMPICS

AIR PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP PROGRAM

SANCTIONED BY: USA Shooting, 1 Olympic Plaza, Colorado Springs, CO 80909

SPONSORING ORGANIZATION: Rio Salado Sportsman's Club, Mesa AZ

CONTACT NAME: John Karadsheh

CONTACT EMAIL: RSSCJuniors@gmail.com

CONTACT PHONE: 602-615-0843

DATES OF MATCH: Tuesday December 29, 2020. Relay at 6:00pm

CITY / STATE LOCATION: Mesa, AZ Rio Salado Sportsman's Club

ENTRY FEE: \$20

ELIGIBILITY: This competition is open to all competitors born in 2001 or later.

All competitors must be individual members of USA Shooting.

RESIDENCE: Each competitor may claim residence in only one state and must declare the

state of residence on the entry form. Residents are eligible for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd place USA Shooting State Champion medallions. Residency is defined as to where the competitor holds a current and valid driver's license. If the competitor does not have a drivers license, residency is then

defined as to where the competitor's parents/guardians reside. Non-

residents may compete for invitations to the National Championship and are

encouraged to do so. Non-residents are not eligible for state awards.

ENTRY: Only scores from a registered State Junior Olympic match will count for

invitation to the National Junior Olympic Championships. Shooters <u>may</u> <u>not</u> compete in more than one state JOSC. Juniors who fire in their own home state JOSC will not be allowed to shoot in another state. Juniors from states which are not holding a state JOSC, and those who cannot attend their own state JOSC, will be allowed to enter as a non-resident in another state. Non-residents should declare their home state at entry and are not eligible

for state resident awards.

Residency is defined as to where the competitor holds a current and valid driver's license. If the competitor does not have a drivers license, residency is then defined as to where the competitors parents/guardians reside.

CATEGORIES: The following categories will be used for the competition:

(Based on the age the competitor will be in the year 2021.) Junior (J1); age 18-20; competitors born from 2001-2003

Intermediate Junior (J2); age 15-17; competitors born from 2004-2006 Sub-Junior (J3); age 14 & under; competitors born in 2007 or later.

RULES: THE CURRENT ISSF RULES WITH GOVERN.

COURSE OF FIRE: 60 shot match for Men. 60 shot match for Women.

TIME LIMIT: Time limit for the 60-shot competition will be 1 hour 30 minutes.

FIREARM: Any .177 air pistol that meets the ISSF rules may be used.

SIGHTS: Any sight that meets the ISSF rules may be used.

DISTANCE: 10 meters.

TARGETS: The USA Shooting 10 meter Air Pistol Target will be used.

COACHING: Coaching on the firing line will **not** be permitted.

SCORING

PROTESTS: A scoring protest of \$1.00 per shot may be charged.

TIES: All ties will be broken in accordance with USA Shooting Rules.

PARTICIPATION

PINS:

A Junior Olympic participation pin provided by USA Shooting will be

given to each competitor.

AWARDS: **Provided by USA Shooting** – USA Shooting will provide a gold medallion

for the top **resident** individual, silver medallion for the 2nd place **resident** individual and a bronze medallion for the 3rd place **resident** individual. Awards are given based on match score only and not finals. Finals may be

held for practice purposes.

SCORE SHEETS: Only the official STATE JO SCORE REPORTING SPREADSHEET will

be accepted. No exceptions will be made and ONLY this spreadsheet will be accepted. If a different score spreadsheet is sent in to USAS, it will be

rejected and we will ask you to compile the scores on the **OFFICIAL STATE JO SCORE REPORTING SPREADSHEET.**

MAKE ENTRY: Entries should be made using the entry form enclosed with this program.

Mail entries to the contact person shown at the top of the first page. Be sure the shooters score is reported and that they have signed and dated the form.

ENTRY FEES: Individual entry fee: \$20.00

ENTRIES CLOSE: Advance entries will close December 27th, 2020. Entries will be accepted

to range capacity. Every effort will be made to accept all competitors who

enter before the closing date.

POST ENTRIES: Entries made after the closing date will be accepted up to range capacity. A

post entry fee of \$10 will be charged.

CANCELLATIONS: Cancellations received one week in advance, or earlier, will receive a full

refund.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS: Relay will start promptly at 6:00pm.

DIRECTIONS TO RANGE: 3960 N. Usery Park Rd, Mesa AZ 85207

2020-2021 ARIZONA STATE USA SHOOTING JUNIOR OLYMPIC SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS AIR PISTOL ENTRY FORM

COMPETITOR- PRINT CLEARLY ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED

COMPETITOR'S NAME				
STREET ADDRESS				
CITY/ STATE/ ZIP			Phone	
EMAIL ADDRESS (REQU	ЛRED)			
CLUB AFFILIATION				
MATCH LOCATION & DATE Tuesday December 29th, 2020. Relay at 6:00pm				
EXPECTED HIGH SCHOO	OL GRADUATION YEAR	R		
BIRTHDATE (REQUIRED) MALE / FEMALE (circle one)				
USA SHOOTING DETERMINES YOUR AGE CATEGORY BASED ON YOUR YEAR OF BIRTH. YOU WILL BE CLASSIFIED FOR THE 2019/2020 NJOSC AS FOLLOWS:				
J1 (18-2 Born 2001, 200	0) J2 02, 2003 Born 200	(15-17) 04, 2054, 2006	J3 (14 & UNDER) Born 2007 or later	
I AM DECLARING RESIDENCE IN THE STATE OF:				
I AM SHOOTING FOR: (must circle entry division)				
1. Resident Qualifier 2. Non-Resident				
COMPETITOR CERTIFICATION: I certify that I have indicated my correct year of birth, correct entry division and that I am a USA Shooting member. This is my first State JO Match of the year and these will be the only scores submitted on my behalf for qualification to the NJOSC.				
Signature:		USAS M	USAS Membership #:	
Date:			USAS Exp. Date:	
Send entry form to: John Karadsheh, 4103 N. Sage Creek Circle Mesa, AZ 85207 RSSCJuniors@gmail.com (602) 615-0843				
SPONSOR – Please check above information for readability, complete the information below and forward to USA Shooting. You <u>must</u> use a separate entry form for each event.				
EVENTAir P	<u>'istol</u>	# OF SH	HOTS60	
INDIVIDUAL SCORE				
LOCATION OF TOURNAMENT Rio Salado Sportsmans Club				